# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BASF CORPORATION	05/27/2014	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF COATINGS GMBH	
Street Address:	DEPARTMENT GKD/MP-B311	
Internal Address:	iternal Address: GLASURITSTRASSE 1	
City:	MUENSTER	
State/Country:	te/Country: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48165	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14272593

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-380-9300

Email: amb@quinnlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF-75233/BASF103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA M. BUDDE
SIGNATURE:	/Anna M. Budde/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assingment-2\_PF-75233\_BASF1036#page1.tif source=Assingment-2\_PF-75233\_BASF1036#page2.tif

PATENT 502838810 REEL: 033036 FRAME: 0111

## **ASSIGNMENT-2**

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an invention of "METHOD USING ZIRCONIUM CATALYST FOR PRODUCING CARBAMATE-FUNCTIONAL MATERIALS" for which a United States or International application for patent is about to be or has been filed

(a)	<u>X</u>	executed on May 6	<u>6, 2014</u> or		
(b)		filed on, a	nd assigned Application	No	or PCT
		International Applic	cation No.	; and	_

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention to BASF Coatings GmbH, a German Corporation, with a place of business at GKD/MP – B311, Glasuritstrasse 1, Muenster, Germany 48165 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title, and interest in the invention and the application, including the right to claim priority of the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest and assignees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and any foreign countries, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application, in and to the invention as described in the Application and the Application itself, and in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom; and

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive any Letters Patent, utility model, and other similar rights anywhere in the world in its own name, and Assignor further authorizes and requests the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all resulting Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, Inventor's Certificate, copyrights, and other similar rights to Assignee; and

Assignor warrants and covenants that at the time of execution of this Assignment Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered Assignor's rights therein, and that Assignor will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment; and

Assigner agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by Assignee or Assignee's successor to secure and enforce Assignee's rights in the invention, the

PATENT REEL: 033036 FRAME: 0112 Application, and any patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including but not limited to further assignments.

**BASF** Corporation

By: Melanie L. Brown

Title: Secretary of BASF Corp.

Date: May 27, 2014

PATENT REEL: 033036 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 06/05/2014